TI00401F/00/EN
71196065
Technical Information
Liquicap M FMI51, FMI52
Capacitance level measurement
For continuous measurement in liquids
Application
The Liquicap M FMI5x compact transmitter is used for

Liquicap M  FMI51, FMI52
Endress+Hauser 33
Ordering information
Detailed ordering information is available from the following sources:
• In the Product Configurator on the Endress+Hauser website: www.endress.com  Select country
 Instruments  Select device  Product page function: Configure this product
• From your Endress+Hauser Sales Center: www.endress.com/worldwide
! Note! Product Configurator - the tool for individual product configuration
• Up-to-the-minute configuration data
• Depending on the device: Direct input of measuring point-specific information such as measuring range or
operating language
• Automatic verification of exclusion criteria
• Automatic creation of the order code and its breakdown in PDF or Excel output format
• Ability to order directly in the Endress+Hauser Online Shop
Accessories
Protective cover For F13, F17 and F27 housing (without display)
Order number: 71040497
For F16 housing
Order number: 71127760
Shortening kit for FMI52 Once the rope is shortened, the device loses its hygiene approval: EHEDG, 3A.
Order number: 942901-0001
Commubox FXA195 HART For intrinsically safe HART communication with FieldCare via a USB port.
Overvoltage protection
HAW56x
Surge arrester for limiting overvoltage in signal lines and components.
Overvoltage protection (installation on housing M20x1.5)
• HAW569-A11A (non-hazardous)
• HAW569-B11A (hazardous area)
L00-FMI5xxxx-03-05-xx-xx-009
Overvoltage protection (installation in cabinet)
• HAW562Z (hazardous area)
Weld-in adapter All the weld-in adapters available are described in the document TI426F.
www.endress.com => Country => Download => Advanced => Documentation code => TI426F.
ÜS-Ableiter/Arrester
ENDRESS+HAUSER
HAW569
HAW569-A1 Uc 34.8 V
In 10 kA
IL 500 mA
protected
Liquicap M  FMI51, FMI52